2 Mill Creek Streamway Park
3 Edwardsville Community…
4 Mid American

SHOPPING
1 American Patriot Firearms
2 The Ville Wine & Spirits
3 Emma Lou's Primitives

EDUCATION
1 Riverview Elementary…

SPORTS
1 Okun Fieldhouse
2 Mid-America West Sports…
3 Garrett Park Playground
4 Field 25
5 Field 26
6 Field 28
7 Field 32
8 Riverview Playground 2

9 Field 27
10 Field 29
11 Field 30
12 Field 31

Broadmore Kennels / 14

S E CT I O N  3

Financials
Rent roll

Operating Projections

Financing

Price scenarios & Sensitivity

Rent Roll
Retail

unit unit type SF rent rent/SF annual rent lease to proforma rent proforma
rent/SF

annual profor-
ma rent

Village Pet
Care, LLC retail 8,300 $9,000 $1.08 $108,000 06/30/2033 $10,046 $1.21 $120,552

AVERAGES   8,300 $9,000 $1.08 $108,000   $10,046 $1.21 $120,552

1 unit   8,300 $9,000 $108,000   $10,046 $120,552

Broadmore Kennels / 17

Monthly rent

$9,000
Market: $10,046

Averages

units unit type SF rent proforma

1 retail 8,300 $9,000 $10,046

1   8,300 $9,000 $10,046

Broadmore Kennels / 18

Operating proforma
INCOME

Retail

  Current Per Unit
1 unit

Per SF
8,300 SF

  Proforma Per Unit
1 unit

Per SF
8,300 SF

Gross Retail Rental Revenue $108,000 $108,000 $13.01   $120,552 $120,552 $14.52

Occupancy - 100.00% $108,000 $108,000 $13.01   $120,552 $120,552 $14.52

Vacancy - 0.00% $0 $0 $0.00   $0 $0 $0.00

Bad debt - 0.00% $0 $0 $0.00   $0 $0 $0.00

E昀؀ective Retail Rental Revenue $108,000 $108,000 $13.01   $120,552 $120,552 $14.52

Other Income

  Current Per Unit
1 unit

Per SF
8,300 SF

  Proforma Per Unit
1 unit

Per SF
8,300 SF

Tax Reimbursement $24,000 $24,000 $2.89   $24,000 $24,000 $2.89

Total other income $24,000 $24,000 $2.89   $24,000 $24,000 $2.89

Gross Operating Income $132,000 $132,000 $15.90   $144,552 $144,552 $17.42

EXPENSES

  Current Per Unit
1 unit

Per SF
8,300 SF

% GOI Proforma Per Unit
1 unit

Per SF
8,300 SF

% GOI

Insurance $9,000 $9,000 $1.08 6.82% $12,000 $12,000 $1.45 8.3%

Repairs & Maintenance $5,000 $5,000 $0.60 3.79% $5,000 $5,000 $0.60 3.46%

Property Taxes $24,000 $24,000 $2.89 18.18% $18,200 $18,200 $2.19 12.59%

Total operating expenses $38,000 $38,000 $4.58 28.79% $35,200 $35,200 $4.24 24.35%

Broadmore Kennels / 19

NET OPERATING INCOME $94,000 $94,000 $11.33 71.21% $109,352 $109,352 $13.17 75.65%

Broadmore Kennels / 20

Annual operating stats

Broadmore Kennels / 21

Operating projections
 Current Proforma Y1 Y2 Y3 Y4 Y5

Gross Rental Revenue $108,000 $121,653 $124,086 $126,568 $129,099 $131,681

Less Vacancy $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

E昀؀ective Rental Revenue $108,000 $121,653 $124,086 $126,568 $129,099 $131,681

Total Other Income $24,000 $24,219 $24,704 $25,198 $25,702 $26,216

Gross Operating Income $132,000 $145,872 $148,790 $151,766 $154,801 $157,897

Total Operating Expenses $38,000 $41,635 $42,468 $43,317 $44,184 $45,067

Net Operating Income $94,000 $104,237 $106,322 $108,448 $110,617 $112,830

Total Capex and Renovations $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Cash Flow before Debt Service $94,000 $104,237 $106,322 $108,448 $110,617 $112,830

Debt Service $71,667 $71,667 $71,667 $71,667 $71,667 $71,667

Cash Flow after Debt Service $22,333 $32,570 $34,654 $36,781 $38,950 $41,162

Principal Reduction $12,927 $12,927 $13,861 $14,863 $15,938 $17,090

Broadmore Kennels / 22

Financing
Acquisition Financing

Loan Amount $845,000

Down Payment $455,000

LTV 65%

DCR 1.31

Loan Term 60 months

Interest only period 0 months

Amortization 25 years

Interest rate 7%

Interest rate spread 0%

Loan fee 1%

Broadmore Kennels / 23

Price scenarios
Value scenarios Conservative Moderate Aggressive Averages

Value $1,235,000 $1,300,000 $1,365,000 $1,300,000

Price/unit $1.24M $1.3M $1.37M $1.3M

Price/SF $148.8 $156.63 $164.46 $156.63

Proforma Grm 8.54 8.99 9.44 8.99

Current CAP 7.61% 7.23% 6.89% 7.24%

Proforma CAP 9.02% 8.5% 8.03% 8.52%

Cash on Cash 8.96% 7.73% 6.79% 7.83%

Return on Equity 72.49% 63.45% 54.42% 63.46%

IRR 23.71% 19.51% 16.03% 19.75%

Down Payment $390,000 $455,000 $520,000 $455,000

Loan Amount $845,000 $845,000 $845,000 $845,000

LTV 68.42% 65% 61.9% 65.11%

DCR 1.31 1.31 1.31 1.31

Broadmore Kennels / 24

Sensitivity analysis
Purchase price $1,150,000 $1,200,000 $1,250,000 $1,300,000 $1,350,000 $1,400,000 $1,450,000

Exit value $1,611,850 $1,611,850 $1,611,850 $1,611,850 $1,611,850 $1,611,850 $1,611,850

IRR 30.80% 26.36% 22.67% 19.51% 16.78% 14.37% 12.22%

Equity Multiple 3.26x 2.82x 2.48x 2.22x 2.01x 1.83x 1.68x

Broadmore Kennels / 25

S E CT I O N  4

Sale comparables
Sale Comps

Sale comparables
property built

/renovated units sales price $/unit RSF $/SF avg SF CAP GRM